RESOLUTION NO. 2 OF 2017

TOWNSHIP OF MOUNT JOY, ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLVED this 3rd day of January 2017, the Mount Joy Township Supervisors adopt the following fee schedule for Septic Haulers:

Annual Registration Fee \$25.00

The Board of Supervisors hereby adopts the annual fee of **Twenty Five Dollars** (\$25.00) as the fee to be collected in accordance with Ordinance No. 2010-05, Section 68.10(A).

ADOPTED this 3rd day of January 2017.

Mount Joy Township
Adams County, Pennsylvania
Mount Joy Township Board of Supervisors

Attest:

Sheri L. Moyer, Secretary

John E. Gormont, Chairman

I, Sheri L. Moyer, Secretary for Mount Joy Township, do hereby attest that the foregoing Resolution No. 2 of 2017 as voted upon and approved by Unanimous vote of the Board of Supervisors on the 3rd day of January 2017.